

Shailaja

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.549 OF 2022

Muktadir Zahir Sayyad and another] Applicants
Vs.
The State of Maharashtra and another] Respondents

.....

Mr. Shailesh Kharat, for Applicants.

Ms. M.H. Mhatre, A.P. P, for Respondent No.1 -State.

.....

CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE &
PRITHVIRAJ K. CHAVAN, J.J.

DATE : 19th SEPTEMBER, 2022.

P.C.

1. Not on board. Taken on board.
2. This matter has been produced for speaking to minutes of the order dated 12th September, 2022.
3. Learned Counsel for the applicants submits that in paragraph 2 of the aforesaid order the words and number mentioned as "**Criminal WP (ST) No.8131/2022**" be substituted by the words and number "**Criminal Application No.569 of 2022**".

4. The order dated 12th September, 2022 be corrected accordingly. Rest of the order to remain as it is.

5. Matter to come up on the scheduled date i.e on **26th September, 2022.**

[PRITHVIRAJ K. CHAVAN, J.] [REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.]