

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 549 OF 2022

Muktadir Zahir Sayyad & Anr. ... Applicants
Versus
State of Maharashtra & Anr. ... Respondents

**WITH
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 569 OF 2022**

Bushara Fahim Ansari ... Applicant
Versus
State of Maharashtra & Anr. ... Respondents

Mr. Shailesh Kharat for the Applicants in both Applications.
Ms. M. H. Mhatre, APP for the Respondent No.1-State.
PSI-Gawade, Wanwadi Police Station, Pune, is present.

**CORAM: NITIN W. SAMBRE AND
R. N. LADDHA, JJ.**

DATE : 18th AUGUST, 2023

P.C. :-

. Leave to amend so as to enable the learned counsel for applicants to question the charge-sheet. Amendment be carried out within a period of four weeks, failing which the petition shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.

2. Stand over to 13th October 2023.

[R. N. LADDHA, J.]

[NITIN W. SAMBRE, J.]