

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 549 OF 2022

Muktadir Zahir Sayyad & Anr.	... Applicants
Versus	
State of Maharashtra & Anr.	...Respondents

**WITH
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 569 OF 2022**

Bushara Fahim Ansari	... Applicant
Versus	
State of Maharashtra & Anr.	...Respondents

....

Mr. Bhomesh Bellam i/by Mr. Shailesh Kharat, Advocate for the Applicants.

Mrs. M.M.Deshmukh, Addl. P.P for the Respondent No.1– State.

Mr. Vishal Shivaji Pawar, Wanawadi Police Station, Pune City, Present.

....

**CORAM : PRAKASH D. NAIK, &
 N. R. BORKAR, JJ.**

DATE : 12th FEBRUARY, 2024.

P.C.:

1. Vide order dated 18.08.2023, the applicants were permitted to amend the Petition to challenge the charge-sheet. Amendment is not carried out.
2. The applicants are permitted to carry out the amendment within a period of two weeks from today.

3. Issue notice to Respondent No.2, returnable on 12th March, 2024.

(N. R. BORKAR, J.)

(PRAKASH D. NAIK, J.)