

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
APPLICATION NO. 549 OF 2022**

Muktadir Z. Sayyad & Anr. ...Applicants
Versus
State of Maharashtra & Anr. ...Respondents
with

APPLICATION NO. 569 OF 2022

Bushara F. Ansari ...Applicant
Versus
State of Maharashtra & Anr. ...Respondents

Mr. S.S. Kharat for the Applicants.
Ms M.M. Deshmukh, APP for the Respondent/State.

**CORAM : PRAKASH D. NAIK &
N. R. BORKAR, JJ.
DATE : 12.03.2024.**

PC:-

1. Mentioned out of turn.
2. Learned Advocate for the applicants seeks time to supply spare copies. Spare copies be supplied in the Registry within one week.
3. On receipt of spare copies, notice be issued to respondent No.2, returnable on 22.04.2024.

(N.R. BORKAR, J.)

(PRAKASH D. NAIK, J.)