

Rohit Ghuge

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 549 OF 2022

Muktadir Zahir Sayyad And Anr

VERSUS

State Of Maharashtra And Anr

WITH

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 569 OF 2022

Bushara Fahim Ansari

VERSUS

State Of Maharashtra And Anr.

Mr. Shailesh S. Kharat, Advocate for Applicant.

Mr. B. B. Kulkarni, APP for Respondent-State.

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATE : 16th APRIL, 2026.

P.C. :

1. Heard learned counsel for the Applicant and learned APP for the Respondent-State.

2. Learned counsel for the applicant undertakes to supply spare copy. If spare copy is supplied, issue notice to respondents, returnable on 08th May, 2026.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)